
IRC-1909 

Change Order Form – 00942 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 

No.  1 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 11-23-21 EFFECTIVE DATE: 11-23-21

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Summerlin's Marine Construction
Project:  Oslo Riverfront Conservation Area Overlook
OWNER's Project No.  Con-ORCA OWNER’S Bid No. 20190037 
FM No.: N/A 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 
The project is complete.  This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items 
in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor.   Additional time 
for completion due to weather delays and COVID-19 disruption to materials & labor.

Attachments: 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Description Amount Description Time 
Original Contract Price $111,702.00 Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
NA 
 90

Net increase of this Change 
Order: 

$10,800.00 Net increase this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
0 
335 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$122,502.00 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
NA 
425 

ACCEPTED: Summerlin's 

Marine Construction, LLC 

RECOMMENDED: 

By: Beth Powell, IRC Parks & 

Conservation

APPROVED: 

By: 

CONTRACTOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature) 

Date:     Date:    Date:    



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

1 ADJUSTMENT TO COST OF LUMBER 1

2 ADD ALUMINUM HANDRAILS 1

SUBTOTALS $10,800.00

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES
PROJECT NAME:  OSLO RIVERFRONT CONSERVATION AREA OVERLOOK

 PROJECT NO. CON-ORCA   BID NO. 2019037

OSLO RIVERFRONT CONSERVATION AREA OVERLOOK

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

TOTAL   10,800.00$ 

$2600$2600

$8200 $8200


	SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form
	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES





